

CEU Provider Fees and Provider Definitions

Annual Event Provider: Annual Event Providers can offer sessions unlimited amount of times throughout the year. Unlike a single provider, who hosts one event with defined start/end dates, the Annual Provider can provide their approved session an unlimited number of times throughout the approval period. The approval period begins when the provider is sent their paperwork from NSH until the following year. For example, you receive your provider paperwork on May 1, 2024, you can offer your approved sessions through May 1, 2025. See fee schedule below.

Provider Fee Description	Fee
Annual Provider, 10 or fewer unique sessions (sessions can be defined as workshops, webinars, class) that will be presented throughout the course of a year.	\$625.00
Annual Provider, 11 or more unique sessions (sessions can be defined as workshops, webinars, class) that will be presented throughout the course of a year.	\$1000.00

Single Event Provider Fees: Single Event Providers are seeking approval for an educational program or session(s) that will be offered one time, in a single event. This option is best for meetings that have a start and finish date and will not be offered in the future. For example, if you are a state society and wish to host a meeting that offers CEU approved education this is likely the best option for you. The cost is based on the number of unique sessions you will be offering. Se fee schedule below.

Provider Fee Description	Fee
Single Event Provider for 1-5 unique sessions (sessions can be defined as workshops, webinars, class) that will be presented one time.	\$90.00
Single Event Provider for 6-10 unique sessions (sessions can be defined as workshops, webinars, class) that will be presented one time.	\$270.00
Single Event Provider for 11 or more unique sessions (sessions can be defined as workshops, webinars, class) that will be presented one time.	\$350.00